Frontiers in Microbiology 01 frontiersin.org
Combined genomic-proteomic
approach in the identification of
Campylobacter coli
amoxicillin-clavulanic acid
resistance mechanism in clinical
isolates
Francis Deforet 1, Quentin Jehanne 2, Lucie Bénéjat 2,

Patient
age
Patient
sex
Source Sample
date
AMP MIC
(mg/L)b
AMC MIC
(mg/L)c
blaOXA61
promoterd
ENA assembly
accessione
CIP ERY TET GEN
2017-1086H Campylobacter coli 98.67 80 Female Stools Dec 2017 >256 (R) 12 (R) G57T + ΔA69 GCA_958296275 GyrA D90N 23S A2075G tet(O) –
2018-0030H Campylobacter coli 98.73 3 Male Stools Jan 2018 >256 (R) 12 (R) G57T + ΔA69 GCA_958296255 GyrA D90N 23S A2075G tet(O) –
2020-0472 Campylobacter coli 98.71 69 Female Stools May 2020 >256 (R) 256 (R) G57T + ΔA69 GCA_958295195 GyrA T86I 23S A2075G tet(O) –
2018-2008 Campylobacter coli 98.76 2 Male Stools Sep 2018 128 (R) 2 (S) G57T GCA_958296215 GyrA T86I 23S A2075G tet(O) –
2019-0242H Campylobacter coli 99.06 16 Female Stools May 2019 64 (R) 1.5 (S) G57T GCA_958296265 GyrA T86I 23S A2075G tet(O-M-O) APH(2″)-IIIa
2019-0409 Campylobacter coli 98.72 34 Female Stools Mar 2019 >256 (R) 1.5 (S) G57T GCA_958296375 GyrA T86I – – –
2020-0014H Campylobacter coli 98.70 17 Male Stools Jan 2020 >256 (R) 3 (S) G57T GCA_958295415 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2020-0548 Campylobacter coli 98.78 7 Female Stools May 2020 96 (R) 2 (S) G57T GCA_958296355 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2018-1149 Campylobacter coli 99.02 43 Male Stools Jun 2018 4 (S) 1 (S) wt GCA_958296365 GyrA T86I erm(B) tet(O) –
2019-2217 Campylobacter coli 98.92 1 Male Stools Sep 2019 2 (S) 1 (S) wt GCA_958295225 – – – –
2020-0368 Campylobacter coli 98.76 89 Male Stools Apr 2020 4 (S) 1 (S) wt GCA_958295175 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2020-0448H Campylobacter coli 98.69 68 Female Stools Jul 2020 3 (S) 1 (S) wt GCA_958295215 – 23S A2074G tet(O) –
2018-0007 Campylobacter jejuni 97.67 29 Female Stools Jan 2018 32 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295635 – – – –
2018-0008 Campylobacter jejuni 97.68 8 Male Stools Jan 2018 24 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295325 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2018-0013 Campylobacter jejuni 97.53 52 Female Stools Jan 2018 32 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295375 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2018-0015 Campylobacter jejuni 97.38 48 Male Stools Jan 2018 64 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295345 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2018-0024H Campylobacter jejuni 97.65 3 Male Stools Jan 2018 64 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295235 GyrA T86I – tet(O-32-O) –
2018-1793 Campylobacter jejuni 97.53 74 Female Stools Aug 2018 32 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295365 GyrA T86I 23S A2075G tet(O-M-O) –
2019-0006H Campylobacter jejuni 97.58 21 Male Stools Jan 2019 64 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295285 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2019-0008 Campylobacter jejuni 97.66 4 Male Stools Jan 2019 24 (R) <0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295355 GyrA T86I – – –
2019-1193 Campylobacter jejuni 97.53 45 Male Stools Jun 2019 32 (R) 0.016 (S) G57T GCA_958295305 GyrA T86I 23S A2074C tet(O-32-O) –
2018-0009H Campylobacter jejuni 97.63 66 Female Stools Jan 2018 3 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295385 GyrA T86I – – –
2018-0014 Campylobacter jejuni 97.55 21 Male Stools Jan 2018 1.5 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295275 GyrA T86I – – –
2018-0023H Campylobacter jejuni 97.60 16 Male Stools Jan 2018 1.5 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295585 GyrA T86I – – –
2018-0069H Campylobacter jejuni 97.65 87 Male Stools Feb 2018 1 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295295 – – tet(O) –
2018-0082H Campylobacter jejuni 97.49 100 Male Stools Feb 2018 2 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295205 – – – –
2018-0116 Campylobacter jejuni 97.72 67 Male Stools Jan 2018 2 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295245 GyrA T86I 23S A2075G tet(O) –
2019-0011 Campylobacter jejuni 97.68 22 Female Stools Jan 2019 2 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295255 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2019-0026 Campylobacter jejuni 97.52 2 Male Stools Jan 2019 2 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295335 GyrA T86I – tet(O) –
2019-0207 Campylobacter jejuni 97.14 58 Male Stools Feb 2019 2 (S) <0.016 (S) wt GCA_958295265 GyrA T86I 23S A2074T tet(O) –